

KABG040004092019



**IN THE COURT OF I ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC.,
BELAGAVI.**

PRESENT : SMT. SHARMILA KAMATH K., B.A. LL.M.,

ORIGINAL SUIT No: 187/2019

Dated This 26th day of May 2023

Smt.Kavita D/o. Shankar Nagannavar

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Smt.Shantabai W/o.Parashuram Mahar @ Kamble
and others.

....Defendants

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that suit schedule property is the joint family property of plaintiff and defendants?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that plaintiff is in possession of suit schedule property as on the date of suit?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves alleged interference?
4. Whether the plaintiff proves the description of suit schedule property is true and correct ?
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for relief

of permanent injunction as sought for?

6. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of partition and separate possession as sought for ?
7. What order or decree?

Sd/-
(Sharmila Kamath K)
I Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi.